

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8295/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015
in WP No. 37/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
(With interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, proceedings in the show-cause notice shall
remain stayed.(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master