

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 8295 OF 2016  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Balkrishna Industries Ltd. . . . .Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors. . . . .Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Vakalatnama be filed by learned counsel for the respondents within four weeks.”**

It is submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate who has already on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the show cause notice has been received back from Respondent No. 1 so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> Day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Praveena Gautam, Advocate,  
66, Babar Road, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Bengali Market,  
New Delhi.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,  
(Standing Counsel for the Union of India)  
Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR