

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
9640/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015  
in WP No. 12186/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

CEAT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15409/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.  
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jagnathan, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhor Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, proceedings in the show-cause notice shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 8295/2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master