

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).8295/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
in WP No. 37/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

23/12/2015

BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15409/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16398/2016

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 25/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Prabhu Patil, Adv.

Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rita Jha, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Satiya, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Jagnathan, Adv.

Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.25

For Respondent(s)

16:47:33 IST

Reason:

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of last opportunity, counter affidavit has

not been filed.

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted subject to deposit of costs of Rs.10,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks. The aforesaid amount shall be utilized for juvenile justice issues.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER