

SECTION – III B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 8295, 15409 AND
16398 OF 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Balkrishna Industries Ltd. Etc.Petitioners

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th October 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

**“In view of letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, list the matters after ten weeks.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 7th February 2017 filed Rejoinder Affidavit in SLP (C) No. 8295 of 2016 with the permission of Hon'ble Court and copy of the Rejoinder Affidavit is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 1st December 2016 filed Rejoinder Affidavit in SLP (C) No. 16398 of 2016 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and copy of Rejoinder Affidavit has been included in the Paper Book of SLP.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit in SLP (C) No. 15409 of 2016 so far. Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th Day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Praveena Gautam, Advocate,
66, Babar Road, 22nd Floor, Bengali Market, New Delhi.

2. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
48, Lawyers Chambers.

3. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extension, Link Road,
New Delhi-110014.

4. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4