

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8295/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015  
in WP No. 37/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15409/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16398/2016

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR  
Ms. Shreya Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Jitesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jagnathan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The notification dated 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2012 should be  
placed on record along with an affidavit.

List the matter thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER