

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8295/2016

BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15409/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 16398/2016 (IX)

Date : 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr.E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr.Victor Das,Adv.
Mr.M. P. Devanath, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms.Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Files not received.

List the matter again on 29.08.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

sb