

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2345-2346/2018

M/S. METRO TYRES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.27074/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals admitted.

Proceedings in pursuance to the impugned order shall remain
stayed until further orders.

Tag with SLP (C) no. 8295/2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER