

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.18916/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2018 in AN No.52246/2015, AN No.52247/2015 and AN No.52248/2015 passed by the Customs, Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

M/S RALSON (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87936/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87935/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to deposit costs of Rs.15,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks

Subject to the above, delay condoned.

Issue notice and proceedings in the show-cause notice shall remain stayed.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.8295 of 2016.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER