

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8295/2016

BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.141157/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION in SLP 8295/2016 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber
IA No. 141157/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5596-5598/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87936/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.87935/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Intervenor Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 8295 of 2016

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel has stated at Bar that petition filed by the proposed intervenor on the identical issue is pending before the High Court of Rajasthan.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is absent. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Union of India has no objection, if the present application is allowed and applicant is permitted to join as intervenor only.

Accordingly, present application is allowed and applicant is permitted to be impleaded as intervenor in the main special leave petition at his own cost.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER