

ITEM NO.4  
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8295/2016

BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 5596-98/2019 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

C.A. No. 5596-5598/2019 (XVII-A)  
( FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 87935/2019  
IA No. 87935/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 31-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5596-5598/2019

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee. If affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee is not filed within four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee is filed within four weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 16.10.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar