

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8295/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015
in WP No. 37/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 5596-5598/2019 (XVII-A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 87935/2019
IA No. 87935/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

SLP(C) No. 15409/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 16398/2016 (IX)

C.A. Nos. 2345-2346/2018 (IV)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 27074/2018
IA No. 27074/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 22-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Anu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMr. S K Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.
Mr. Pragyan Pradeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Bagaria, Adv.

Contd..

Ms. Rita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anoop George, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C) Nos. 8295/2016, 15409/2016 and

16398/2016.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)